
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2380 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018 

 

STOPPAGE OF TRAINS 

 

†2380. SHRI GYAN SINGH:  

 

            Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the departure/ stoppage of Garib Rath (12535 

and 12536), Puri-Valsad (22909 and 22910), Jammu Tawi (18215 

and 18216) and Shalimar Bhuj Superfast Express (22829 and 

22830) trains running in the country including Madhya Pradesh; 

 

(b) whether these trains have stoppage in Umaria district of 

Madhya Pradesh and if not, the reasons therefor;  

 

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from 

Madhya Pradesh Government regarding stoppage of these trains 

in Umaria;  

 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the decision taken on the 

said proposal by the Government; and 

 

(e) the time by which stoppage of above trains is likely to be 

provided at Umaria? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

***** 



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2380 BY SHRI GYAN SINGH TO BE 

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 01.08.2018 REGARDING STOPPAGE 

OF TRAINS. 

 

(a) Details of the departure time and en-route stoppages of 

12535/12536 Lucknow-Raipur Garib Rath Express, 22909/22910 Puri-

Valsad Express, 18215/18216 Durg-Jammu Tawi Express & 

22829/22830 Bhuj-Shalimar Express are as under:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(b) to (e) No, Madam. The aforesaid trains do not have scheduled 

stoppage at Umaria. However, representations inter-alia for provision 

of stoppage of additional trains at Umaria have been received. The 

same has been examined but not found feasible, at present.   

 

***** 

S.No. Train No. & Name Originating 

station 

Departure 

Time 

Total No. of 

stoppage 

1 12535 Lucknow-Raipur 

Garib Rath Express 

Lucknow 14.10 10 

2 12536 Raipur-Lucknow 

Garib Rath Express 

Raipur 12.20 10 

3 22909 Puri-Valsad Express  Puri 20.15 22 

4 22910 Valsad- Puri Express Valsad 06.30 22 

5 18215 Durg-Jammu Tawi 

Express   

Durg 09.00 24 

6 18216 Jammu Tawi-Durg 

Express   

Jammu Tawi 05.00 24 

7 22829 Bhuj-Shalimar 

Express 

Bhuj 14.20 29 

8 22830 Shalimar-Bhuj 

Express 

Shalimar 20.22 29 


